

:  
ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10297 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

G.D.A. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice addressed to the sole respondent has been returned unserved on the ground that the respondent is not residing. Counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish the correct address of the respondent. List the matter on 3.10.2012.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|