

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10297 OF 2010

G.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the deceased respondent has furnished the details of the death and the Lrs. of the deceased respondent to the appellant. Appellant is granted time, as last chance for taking steps to bring the Lrs. on record.

List the matter on 24.1.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|