

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10297 OF 2010

G.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant has not taken any steps to bring the LRs on record of the deceased sole respondent inspite of the last chance granted by this Court. Even today, the counsel for the appellant is not present.

The appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Assistant Registrar |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10297 OF 2010

G.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appellant has not taken any steps to bring the LRs on record of the deceased sole respondent inspite of the last chance granted by this Court. Even today, the counsel for the appellant is not present.

The appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 17, 2014.